

-: Regular Civil Suit No. 27/2025 :-

-: Order Below EXH – 01 :-

The Defendant have failed to file written statement within 30 days of service of summons not have sought extension of time to file written statement. Hence, the suit be proceeded without written statement of defendant.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 05/11/2025.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.),
Dodamarg.